:- 30-Dec-25 to 28th Jan 2026
BETWEEN 11:00 AM TO 4:00 PM (IST).
RESERVE PRICE for Immovable property Rs.30,00,000/- /-
(Rupees Thirty lakhs Only)
EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT (EMD) :- Rs.3,00,000/- (Rupees
Three lakh only)10% of Reserve Price.
BID INCREMENT –Rs.25,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Thousand
Only)& IN SUCH MULTIPLES.

Corporate Office: Cerebrum It Park B2 Building, 5th Floor, Kalyani Nagar, Pune, Maharashtra-411014, Branch
Add. 4th Floor, Bcg Estate ,Near Nexa Popular Showroom, NH Bye Pass, Palarivattom, Kochi, Kerala 682025,
Authorized Officer's Details:

[...]

APPENDIX IV -A [Rule 8(6)] SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY

DETAILS OF E AUCTION

BAJAJ HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED

DESCRIPTION OF THE
IMMOVABLE PROPERTY

LAN: H414HHL0488291 &
H414HLT0501199
1 BINI KB (Borrower) At 2-104/a,
Akshaysree, Krishnanagar,
Trivandrum, Kerala-695573
TOTAL OUTSTANDING:
Rs.4,493,191- (Rupees Forty Four
Lakhs Ninety Three Thousand
One Hundred and Ninety One
Only) as on 19/12/2025 along
with future interest and charges accrued w.e.f. 19/12/2025

All that piece and parcel of Property described
as: 1.30 Ares of land in Re Sy No.81/4/13 in
Block No.1 of Vilappil Village,( Old Sy
No.335/9A/2 ) Neyya t t i nka ra Ta luk ,